FCC Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Importer Name: Dahua Technology USA Inc.

Importer Address: 15245 Alton Parkway, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618

Equipment

Product Name: SFP Optical Transceiver

Model No.:

PFT3910,PFT3920,PFT3900,PFT3960,PFT3970,PFT3950,PFT3990,PFT3980,S FP-1310-20-SMF,SFP-1310T-20-SMF,SFP-1310R-20-SMF,SFP-850-MMF,GSFP-1310-20-SMF,GSFP-1310T-20-SMF,GSFP-1310R-20-SMF,TSFP-850-MMF,TSFP-1270T-20-SMF,TSFP-1330R-20-SMF,TSFP-1310-10-SMF

Trade Name:

alhua alhua

Telephone.: (949) 679-7777

We, **Dahua Technology USA Inc.**, declare under our sole responsibility that the above referenced product has been tested on samples according to FCC requirements, for which **SGS** issued **VFHKEM1504000432IT** and found compliant with the following standards: **CFR 47 FCC PART 15 subpart B, 2014.**

Please be advised,

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, And (2) this device must accept any interference received, including Interference that may cause undesirable operation.

Signature: Steven Mei

Signed for and on behalf of: Dahua Technology USA Inc.

Name: Steven Mei

Position: Technical Director